COUNTRY

Afghanistan

Bangladesh

Democratic Republic of Congo

Denmark

Dominican Republic

Honduras

India

Iraq

Journalists and Media Staff Killed in 2017

Targeted Killings, bomb attacks and crossfire incidents

NAME

Asadullah Kuhzad
Mohamad Amir Khan
Zinullah Khan

Abdul Latif

Abdul Ghani

Aziz Naween

Mohammed Hamad Nazir
Habibullah Hassanzada
Mohammad Omer Uruzgani
Nagibullah

Husain Nazari

Abdul Hakin Shimul

Innocent BANGA KARABA

Kim Wall

Luis Manuel Medina
Leo Martinez

Igor Padilla
Carlos William Juarez
Carlos Oveniel Lara Dominguez

Shyam Sharma
Kamlesh Jain

Gauri Lankesh
Santanu Bhowmik
Sudip Datta Bhowmik
Naveen Gupta

Shifa Gardi

Tuba Akyilmaz aka ujiyan Arhan
Suhaib Al-Heeti

Stephan Villeneuve

POSITION

Reporter
Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Driver

Staff

Staff
Security Officer
Cameraman

Correspondent

Journalist

Freelance Journalist

Radio Presenter
Producer

TV Presenter
Journalist
Journalist

Journalist
Correspondent
Senior Journalist (f)
Journalist
Journalist
Correspondent

Reporter (f)
Journalist (f)
Journalist
Journalist

EMPLOYER

Peshkeswat

Public Radio and Television
Public Radio and Television
Public Radio and Television
Public Radio and Television
TOLO TV

BBC

Press TV

National Radio Television
Shamshad Television
Rah-e-Farda TV

RTA)
RTA)
RTA)
RTA)

P

Samakal newspaper

RNTC

FM 103.5
FM 103.5

Canal HCH
Canal 22
Canal 12

Agniban newspaper

Nai Dunia newspaper

Gauri Lankesh Patrike newspaper
Dinraat TV

Syandan Patrikaand News Vanguard TV
The Hindustan

Rudaw TV

Roj News and Ozgur Politica
Asiata TV

France Televisions

DATE

71517
17517
1715117
17517
1715117
3116117
31/6/17
3116117
31/6/17
7117

171117

312117

1217117

10/8/17

1412117
1412117

1TMN7
13/9/17
23/10/17

15/5/17
31/6/17
59117
2019117
211117
30111717

252117
221317
301517
19/6/17



Malta

Mexico

Nigeria

Pakistan

Philippines

Russian Federation

South Sudan

Bakhtiyar Addad
Veronique Robert
Harb Hazaa al-Dulaimi
Sudad al-Duri

Sijad Najim Ojail
Louay Sadiq Meshaal
Rana Al-Ajeeli

Daphne Caruana Galizia

Cecilio Pineda Birto

Ricardo Monlui

Miroslava Breach

Filiberto Alvarez Landeros
Héctor Jonathan Rodriguez
Maximino Rodriguez Palacios
Javier Valdez Cardenas
Salvador Adame

Edwin Rivera Paz

Candido Rios

Juan Carlos Hernandez Rios
Edgar Daniel Esqueda Castro

Famous Giobaro
Lawrence Okojie
Ikechukwu Onobogu

Muhammad Jan
Taimoor Abbas
Bakshish Elahi
Haroon Khan

Joaquin Brinoes

Rudy Alicaway

Leo Diaz

Christopher Iban Lozada

Nikolai Andrushchenko
Dimitri Popkov

Christopher Allen

Fixer
Journalist (f)
Cameraman
Cameraman
Cameraman
Cameraman
Reporter (f)

Journalist (f)

Editor

Director
Correspondent (f)
Presenter

Reporter

Freelance Journalist
Editor and Founder
Director

Journalist

Reporter
Photojournalist
Photojournalist

Journalist
Journalist
Cameraman

Journalist
Cameraman
Bureau Chief
Journalist

Columnist

Radio Anchor
Columnist/Reporter
Broadcaster

Founder
Editor-in-chief

Freelance journalist

France Televisions
France Televisions
Hona Salaheddin TV
Hona Salaheddin TV
Karbala TV
Al-Nujbaa TV

PMU media

Freelance

La Voz de la Tierra Caliente
El Politico

La Jornada newspaper
Jojutla Radio

El Costefio newspaper

Riodoce newspaper

6TV

Honduras Television Broadcaster (HCH)
Diario de Acayucan

La Bandera Noticias

Metrépoli San Luis

Radio Glory FM 97.1
Nigeria Television Authority (NTA)
Anambra Broadcasting Service (ABS)

Qudrat newspaper
Samaa TV

K-2 Times

Satch TV

Remate

DXPB 106.9

Sapol Newspaper / Radio Mindanao
dxBF

Novy Petersburg
Ton-M

19/6/17
2416117
7117
717
2718117
11017
16/1117

16/10/17

21317
19/3/17
231317
29/4117
1515117
15/5/17
1515117
14/6/17

a7
22/8117

5/9/17
5/10117

16/4117
87117
151117

121117
1212117
11/6/17
12/10/17

1313117
6/8/17
718117

2411017

19/4117
2415117

26/8/17



Somalia

Syria

Turkey

Yemen

Abdullahi Osman Moallim
Ali Nur Siad Ahmed
Mohamed Ibrahim Mohamed

Shaaban Al-Taweel aka Abu Zaid Al-Homsi
Omar Abu Nabbout

Mohammed Hallaq

Mohamed Abazaid

Khaled al-Khatib

Abdulghafar Al-Badawi

Dilshan Ibish

Hawker Faisal Mohammed

Qays al-Qadi

Karam Qabisho

Saaed Karimian

Tagi-eddin Al-Huzeffi
Wael Al-Absi
Sa’ad Al-Nadhari

Journalist
Cameraman
Journalist

Reporter
Cameraman
Reporter
Correspondent
Correspondent
Journalist
Reporter
Reporter
Bureau-chief
Cameraman

Founder

Photojournalist
Photojournalist
Photojournalist

Jubbaland TV
Voice of America (VOA)
Kalsan TV

Al-Arabiyya

Freelance

Al-Jiser Satellite Channel

Syria Media Organisation(SMO)
Russia Today (RT)

Shahid Media Institution

Hawar Agency

Hawar Agency

Al-Jisr

Sama TV network

GEMTV

1319117
14/10/17
MN217

20117
1312117
2212117
1213117
30/7117
28/8/17
1211017
15/10/17
29/10/17
29112117

29/4117

26/5117
26/5/17
26/5117





